

No:. CBSE/Training/2024



(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



ONE EARTH . ONE FAMILY . ONE FUTURE

Date: 01.01.2024 **Circular No. TRG-** 01/2024

All the Principals/Heads of Schools/Institutions affiliated to CBSE.

Subject: Webinar on "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024" for Parents- reg.

In continuation to Circular No. CBSE/Training/2023/119 dated 22.12.2023, on the subject cited above, a webinar, exclusively for Parents, is being organized to acquaint/apprise them of the modalities on how to participate in the 7th edition of Pariksha Pe Charcha (PPC) to be held at New Delhi in January/February 2024. Hon'ble Prime Minister Sh. Narendra Modi Ji will address students, parents and teachers on how to dispel the fear of examinations and prepare themselves for the challenges of life. An online Multiple Choice Question (MCQ) competition is being conducted at <u>https://innovateindia.mygov.in/ppc-2024/</u> from 12th December, 2023 to 12th January 2024 for children studying in classes from 6 to 12, teachers and parents.

This webinar aims to help the interested parents understand the procedures and modalities of registering in this programme so that they may participate without facing any difficulty.

The details of the webinar are as given below:

| Topic of webinar | : "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024" for Parents. | |
|------------------|-------------------------------------------|--|
| Date | : 07 th January, 2024 (SUNDAY) | |
| Time | : 11.00 AM (IST) onwards | |
| Mode | : Online/ Live streaming | |

This programme will be live streamed through YouTube Channel of Training Unit, CBSE.

Webinar Link : <u>https://youtube.com/live/WHJSVN-CmrY</u>

All Principals/Heads of schools affiliated to CBSE are requested to give wide publicity and encourage the interested parents of their respective schools to participate in this webinar.

For any query, please contact Smt. Sudesh Gulia, Under-Secretary (Information Technology), Training Unit, CBSE at <u>training.it.unit@cbseshiksha.in</u>.

(Dr. Ram Shankar) Director (Training)



'शिक्षा केंद्र' ,2 सामुदायिक केंद्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली–110092 'Shiksha Kendra', 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi – 110092





केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Webinar on "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024" for Parents

The details of this webinar being organized by CBSE are as under:-

| Topic of webinar | : "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024" for Parents. | |
|------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--|
| Date | : 07th January, 2024 (SUNDAY) | |
| Time | : 11.00 AM (IST) onwards | |
| Mode | : Online/ Live streaming | |
| Webinar Link | <pre>thtps://youtube.com/live/WHJSVN-CmrY</pre> | |

Programme Schedule

| S1.No. | Particulars/Activity | Speaker (s) | Time |
|--------|---------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| 1. | Welcome and about the webinar | Dr. Ram Shankar Director (Training), CBSE | 11:00 AM - 11: 05 AM |
| 2. | Webinar on "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024" for Parents | Sh. Himanshu Gupta, I.A.S. Secretary, CBSE | 11:05 AM – 11:40 AM |
| | 'Join Drive Against Drug Abuse: e-pledge' | Sh. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, I.P.S. Dy. Director General (Spl. Wing/Awareness) N.C.B., Hqrs. | 11:40 AM- 11:55 AM |
| | | Sh. Gyaneshwar Singh, I.P.S. Dy. Director General (OEC) N.C.B., Hqrs. | |
| 3. | Vote of Thanks | Smt. Sudesh Gulia Under-Secretary (I.T.) Training Unit, CBSE | 11:55 AM – 12:00 Noon |
| 4. | Closing of Programme | | 12:00 Noon |





'शिक्षा केंद्र', 2 सामुदायिक केंद्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली–110092 'Shiksha Kendra', 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi – 110092





वयुंग्रेव कुटुम्बकम् ONE EARTH · ONE FAMILY · ONE FUTURE